

CITY HALL . ONE FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA . OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of the City Clerk City Clerk and Clerk of the Council (510) 238-3611 FAX (510) 238-6699 TDD: (510) 839-6451

January 3, 2006

Honorable Members of the City Council City Hall Oakland, CA 94612

Honorable Members of the City Council:

SUBJECT: Resolution Electing the Vice-Mayor of the City Council

Oakland City Charter Section 208 <u>Meetings of the Council</u> provides that the Vice Mayor of the City Council shall be elected by the City Council at the first meeting in January to serve a one year term.

Attached is a resolution for your consideration that would elect the Vice Mayor of the City Council for a one-year term beginning January 3, 2006 and ending January 3, 2007.

Respectfully submitted,

LaTonda Simmons

City Clerk &

Clerk of the Council

DRAFT

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

Resolution No.	C.M.S.
A Resolution Electing Councilmember the City Council of the City of Oaklar January 3, 2007 Pt	r as Vice Mayor o nd for the term beginning January 3, 2006 and ending ursuant to City Charter Section 208
RESOLVED: That Councilmember Council of the City of Oakland for the term pursuant to Article II, Section 208 of the C	beginning January 3, 2006 and ending January 3, 2007
IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND CALIFORNIA,PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	, 2006
AYES – BROOKS, BRUNNER, CHANG, DE LA FUI	ENTE, KERNIGHAN, NADEL, QUAN, REID
NOES -	
ABSENT -	
ABSTENTION -	
ATTEST: LATONDA SIMMONS CITY CLERK AND CLERK OF THE COU	

ORACOUNCIL

JAN 0 3 2006